

## INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTERESTS (EOI) SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION EOI NO: 94 / 2023.11.29

DESIGN, SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 750kW –GRID CONNECTED ROOF TOP SOLAR POWER PLANT ON THE BUILDINGS OF SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION AT INDEPENDENCE SQUARE, COLOMBO-07

Sealed Expression of interests (EOI) are invited by the Chairman Procurement Committee, Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka, for the Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 750kW Grid connected Roof top Solar Power Plant on the buildings of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation at Independence Square, Colombo-07

The invitation is open eligible and qualified Manufactures, Accredited agent, Authorized Distributors and Dealers of high quality Solar Power Plants. Those who are interested may obtain a set of EOI documents from the Assistant Director (Procurement) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka, after submission of a written request to him **on or before 28.11.2023.** A non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand) is payable to the Chief Accountant of the Corporation to issue a set of EOI documents. EOI documents could be collected from the Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation during office days (Monday to Friday, except mercantile holidays) **from 9.30 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on or before 28.11.2023.** The EOI documents may be inspected free of charge at office of the Assistant Director (Procurement) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation.

Expression of Interests (EOI) will be closed at the office of the Chairman Procurement Committee, Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka at 3.00 p.m. on 29.11.2023 and opened immediately thereafter.

Further details (if required), could be obtained from the Deputy Director General (Engineering) of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation (Tel +94 112 580 136 / Fax +94 112 500373)

Chairman,
Procurement Committee
Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation
Independence Square
Colombo 07

Sri Lanka. (SLRC Web Site – <a href="http://www.rupavahini.lk">http://www.rupavahini.lk</a>)